
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

L.D. 1840 

Date: YjllD/IY (Filing No. S- 531 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

126TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A "to S.P. 743, L.D. 1840, Bill, "An Act To Implement 
the Recommendations of the Substance Abuse Services Commission with Regard to the 
Controlled Substances Prescription Monitoring Program" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 4. 

SPONSO~ 

(Senator HILL) 

COUNTY: York 

SUMMARY 

Page 1 - 126LR28S2(03)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/15114 ;tvac. 

126th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1840 LR 2852(03) 

An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Substance Abuse Services Commission with 
Regard to the Controlled Substances Prescription Monitoring Program 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment '~' to Original Bill 
Sponsor: Sen. Hill of York 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Projections 
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 FY 2015-16 

Projections 
FY 2016-17 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

$0 ($16,150) 

$0 ($16,150) 

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by $16,150 in fiscal year 2014-15. 

LR2852(03) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 




