

1	L.D. 1840				
2	Date: $4/16/14$ (Filing No. S-531)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	126TH LEGISLATURE				
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT " <b>A</b> " to S.P. 743, L.D. 1840, Bill, "An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Substance Abuse Services Commission with Regard to the Controlled Substances Prescription Monitoring Program"				
11	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 4.				
12	SUMMARY				
13	This amendment removes the appropriations and allocations section.				
14 15	SPONSORED BY: Mawn VO (Senator HILL)				
16	COUNTY: York				

SMQ: R. d.S

Page 1 - 126LR2852(03)-1

## SENATE AMENDMENT



## **126th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

LD 1840

LR 2852(03)

An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Substance Abuse Services Commission with Regard to the Controlled Substances Prescription Monitoring Program

> Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'A' to Original Bill Sponsor: Sen. Hill of York Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note					
	FY 2013-14	FY 2014-15	Projections FY 2015-16	Projections FY 2016-17	
Net Cost (Savings)					
General Fund	\$0	(\$16,150)	\$0	\$0	
Appropriations/Allocations					
General Fund	\$0	(\$16,150)	\$0	\$0	

## **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by \$16,150 in fiscal year 2014-15.